(貴州鐵路壹期陸號股權投資基金中心
(有限合夥))

1,834,245 0.07% 1,834,245 0

15 Hangzhou PolyUp Investment Management Co.,
Ltd. — PolyUp Multi-strategy No. 2 Private
Investment Fund*
(杭州匯升投資管理有限公司 — 匯升多
策略2號私募投資基金) (Note 3)

1,824,642 0.07% 1,824,642 0

16 Hong Tao* (洪濤) 1,920,676 0.08% 1,920,676 0
17 Gao Jinhua* (高進華) 2,208,777 0.09% 2,208,777 0

Total 62,690,290 2.56% 62,690,290 0

Notes:

(1)	 This product is managed by Generali China Asset Management Co., Ltd.* (中意資產管理有限責任公
司).

– 8 –

(2)	 This product is managed by Changjiang Old-age Insurance Co., Ltd.* (長江養老保險股份有限公司).

(3)	 This product is managed by Hangzhou PolyUp Investment Management Co., Ltd.* (杭州匯升投資管
理有限公司).

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
IMMEDIATELY BEFORE AND AFTER THE END OF THE LOCK-UP
PERIOD

The following table sets forth the breakdown of the Shares with restricted conditions and the
Shares without restricted conditions (i) immediately before the end of the Lock-up Period;
and (ii) immediately after the end of the Lock-up Period:

Unit: Share

Before the end
of the Lock-up

Period Change

After the end
of the Lock-up

Period

Shares in issue
with restricted
conditions
(A Shares)

1. Shares held by other domestic legal persons 210,054,329 -24,978,389 185,075,940
2. Shares held by domestic natural persons 29,177,816 -4,129,453 25,048,363
3. Shares held by foreign legal and natural

persons 482,291,095 -33,582,448 448,708,647
Total number of Shares in issue with restricted

conditions (A Shares) 721,523,240 -62,690,290 658,832,950
A Shares in issue without restricted conditions 1,413,335,197 62,690,290 1,476,025,487

H Shares 315,657,283 0 315,657,283

Total number of Shares 2,450,515,720 0 2,450,515,720

By order of the Board
WuXi AppTec Co., Ltd.*

Dr. Ge Li
Chairman

Hong Kong, March 18, 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. Ge Li, Mr. Edward Hu, Dr. Steve Qing Yang,
Mr. Zhaohui Zhang and Dr. Ning Zhao as executive Directors, Mr. Xiaomeng Tong and Dr. Yibing Wu as non-
executive Directors and Dr. Jiangnan Cai, Ms. Yan Liu, Mr. Dai Feng, Dr. Hetong Lou and Mr. Xiaotong
Zhang as independent non-executive Directors.

* For identification purposes only